

#### ARTICLE IV

##### **Amendments to Chapter B (General Definitions)**

1. The definition of **Customs Valuation Code** in Article B-01 of the CCFTA is deleted and replaced with the following:

**“Customs Valuation Agreement** means the World Trade Organization (WTO) *Agreement on Implementation of Article VII of the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade 1994*, done at Marrakesh on 18 April 1994;”;

2. The definition of **province** in Article B-01 of the CCFTA is deleted and replaced with the following:

**“province** means a province of Canada, and includes Yukon, the Northwest Territories, and Nunavut, and their successors;”.

#### ARTICLE V

##### **Amendments to Chapter C (National Treatment and Market Access for Goods)**

1. Article C-16 of the CCFTA is deleted and replaced with the following:

**“Article C-16: Customs Valuation Agreement**

The Customs Valuation Agreement shall govern the customs valuation rules applied by the Parties to their reciprocal trade. The Parties agree that they will not make use in their reciprocal trade of the options and reservations permitted under Article 20 and paragraphs 2, 3 and 4 of Annex III of the Customs Valuation Agreement”.